
Examination & Weekly Test Schedule For 2024-25 
Written Test/Exams 

Exams/Tests Classes Duration 
Periodic Test -I X & XII 15/04/2024 to 23/04/2024 

Periodic Test -I I - IX 22/07/2024 to 30/07/2024 

Periodic Test -I XI 21/08/2024 to 28/08/2024 

Half yearly exam X & XII 30/07/2024 to 12/08/2024 

Half yearly exam 
/Term I 

I - IX 18/09/2024 to 03/10/2024 

Periodic Test -II X & XII 23/09/2024  to 30/09/2024 

Half yearly exam XI 15/10/2024  to 28/10/2024 

Pre board I X & XII 15/10/2024 to 28/10/2024 

Periodic Test -II I – IX & XI 16/11/2024  to 25/11/2024 

Pre board II X & XII 16/11/2024 to 29/11/2024 

Pre board III X & XII 09/01/2025 to 22/01/2025 

Annual exam IX & XI 16/01/2025 to 29/01/2025 

Annual exam/ 
Term II 

I -VIII 21/02/2025 to 07/03/2025 

 

      Note:  
o Annual Examination Dates for class X & XII will be declared by the CBSE.                            
o A change in exam schedule is possible as per CBSE guidelines. 

 
                                                            Periodic Test -I ( X & XII) 
 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Date Day X XII 

15/04/2024 Monday Hindi PE/Painting/IP/CS 

16/04/2024 Tuesday Mathematics English Core 

18/04/2024 Thursday Science Physics/ Accountancy/History 
19/04/2024 Friday IT Chemistry/ B.st/Geography 
20/04/2024 Saturday English Lang & Lit Biology/ Economics 

22/04/2024 Monday Social Science Mathematics/ Political Science 

23/04/2024 Tuesday ----- Applied Mathematics 



                                                                           Periodic Test -I (Classes I - IX) 
Date Day I II III IV V VI VII VIII IX 

22/07/2024 Monday           SCIENCE SANS 
ENG 
Lang 

SCIENCE 

23/07/2024 Tuesday     HINDI 
ENG 
Lang 

MATH COMP SO.SC HINDI Maths 

24/07/2024 Wednesday COMP HINDI MATH SO.SC 
ENG  
Lang 

MATH ENG – Lit SO.SC IT 

25/07/2024 Thursday EVS MATH SCIENCE ENG – Lit SCIENCE ENG – Lit MATH SANS SO.SC 

26/04/2024 Friday MATH 
ENG – 

Lit 
ENG 
Lang 

MATH COMP SO.SC SCIENCE MATH ENG 

27/07/2024 Saturday 
ENG – 
Lang. 

COMP SO.SC. SCIENCE HINDI SANS 
ENG 
Lang 

SCIENCE HINDI 

29/07/2024 Monday HINDI 
ENG 
Lang 

COMP HINDI SO.SC. 
ENG 
Lang 

HINDI COMP   

30/07/2024 Tuesday 
ENG – 

Lit 
EVS ENG – Lit COMP ENG – Lit HINDI COMP ENG – Lit   

 

Periodic Test -I (Class XI) 
 

Date Day Subjects 

21/08/2024 Wednesday Physics/Business Studies/History 

22/08/2024 Thursday Biology/ Economics 

23/08/2024 Friday Mathematics Core /Mathematics Applied 

24/08/2024 Saturday Chemistry/Accountancy/Geography 

27//08/2024 Tuesday  Optional Subject(CS/PE/IP/Painting) 

28/08/2024 Wednesday English Core 

29/08/2024 Thursday Political Science 

 
                                              HALF YEARLY EXAM (Class X & XII) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Date Day X XII 
30/07/2024 Tuesday Hindi Course A English Core 

01/08//2024 Thursday 
English Lang & 

Lit 
Chemistry/Accountancy/History 

03/08/2024 Saturday Science Biology/ Economics 

05/08/2024 Monday 
Mathematics 
(Std/Basic) 

CS/PE/Painting/IP 

07/08/2024 Wednesday So. Science 
Physics/ Business 
Studies/Geography 

09/08/2024 Friday IT Mathematics/ Political Science 

12/08/2024 Monday ----- Applied Mathematics 



HALF YEARLY EXAM (Class I -IX) 
 

Date Day I II III IV V VI VII VIII IX 

18/09/2024 Wednesday     HINDI 
ENG 
Lang 

HINDI 
ENG  
 – Lit 

SANS 
ENG 
Lang 

SCIENCE 

20/09/2024 Friday EVS HINDI MATH SO.SC SCIENCE MATH SO.SC HINDI MATH 

23/09/2024 Monday MATH 
ENG  
– Lit 

SCIENCE 
ENG   
– Lit 

MATH SCIENCE 
ENG   
– Lit 

SO.SC HINDI 

25/09/2024 Wednesday ENG – 
Lang. 

MATH 
ENG 
Lang 

MATH 
ENG 
Lang 

SO.SC MATH 
ENG  
 – Lit 

SO.SC 

27/09/2024 Friday HINDI 
ENG 
Lang 

SO.SC. SCIENCE SO.SC. SANS SCIENCE MATH ENG 

30/09/2024 Monday ENG  
– Lit 

EVS 
ENG   
– Lit 

HINDI 
ENG   
– Lit 

ENG 
Lang 

HINDI SCIENCE  

03/10/2024 Thursday      HINDI 
ENG 
Lang 

SANS   

 
HALF YEARLY EXAM (Class XI) 

 

Date Day Subjects 

15/10/2024 Tuesday Physics/Business Studies/History 
18/10/2024 Friday Biology/ Economics 
21/10/2024 Monday Mathematics Core /Mathematics Applied 
23/10/2024 Wednesday Chemistry/Accountancy/Geography 
25/10/2024 Friday Optional Subject(CS/PE/IP/Painting) 
26/10/2024 Saturday English Core 
28/10/2024 Monday Political Science 

 
                                                                 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                                           Periodic Test -II (Classes X & XII) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Periodic Test -II (Classes I – IX & XI) 

 

Date Day I II III IV V VI VII VIII IX XI 

16/11/24 Saturday           SCIENCE SANS 
ENG 
 Lang 

SCIENCE Phy/B.st/ 
History 

18/11/24 Monday     HINDI 
ENG  
 Lang 

SCIENCE COMP SO.SC HINDI MATH 
Biology/  

Economics 

19/11/24 Tuesday COMP HINDI MATH SO.SCI 
ENG  
Lang 

MATH 
ENG – 

Lit 
SO.SC IT 

Math Core/ 
Math Applied 

20/11/24 Wednesday EVS MATH  SCIENCE 
ENG  
– Lit 

COMP 
ENG – 

Lit 
MATH SANS SO.SC 

Chem. / A/c. / 
Geography 

21/11/24 Thursday MATH 
ENG – 

Lit 
ENG 
Lang 

MATH MATH SO.SC SCIENCE MATH ENG 

Optional 
Subject(CS 

/PE 
/IP/Painting) 

22/11/24 Friday ENG – 
Lang. 

COMP SO.SCI SCIENCE HINDI SANS 
ENG 
Lang 

SCIENCE HINDI 
English  

Core 

23/11/24 Saturday HINDI 
ENG 
Lang 

COMP HINDI SO.SC. ENG Lang HINDI COMP  Political  
Science 

25/11/24 Monday ENG – 
Lit 

EVS 
ENG – 

Lit 
COMP 

ENG – 
Lit 

HINDI COMP 
ENG – 

Lit 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Date Day X XII 

23/09/2024 Monday Hindi Physics/Business Studies/History 

24/09/2024 Tuesday  Mathematics  Biology/ Economics 

25/09/2024 
Wednesday Science 

Mathematics Core 
/Mathematics Applied 

26/09/2024 
Thursday IT 

Chemistry/Accountancy 
/Geography 

27/09/2024 
Friday English Optional Subject(CS/PE/IP/Painting) 

28/09/2024 
Saturday Social Science English Core 

30/09/2024 
Monday ------- Political Science 



 
 

PRE BOARD I 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
                 

PRE BOARD II 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

PRE BOARD III 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Date Day X XII 

15/10/2024 Tuesday Hindi English Core 
18/10/2024 Friday English  Chemistry/Accountancy/History 
21/10/2024 Monday Science Biology/ Economics 

23/10/2024 Wednesday Math(Std/Basic) CS/PE/Painting/IP 

25/10/2024 Friday So. Science 
Physics/ Business 
Studies/Geography 

26/10/2024 Saturday IT Mathematics/ Political Science 

28/10/2024 Monday  Applied Mathematics 

Date Day X XII 
16/11/2024 Saturday Hindi English Core 
18/11/2024 Monday English  Chemistry/Accountancy/History 

20/11/2024 Wednesday Science Biology/ Economics 

22/11/2024 Friday Math(Std/Basic) CS/PE/Painting/IP 

25/11/2024 Monday So. Science 
Physics/ Business 
Studies/Geography 

27/11/2024 Wednesday IT Mathematics/ Political Science 

29/11/2024 Friday  Applied Mathematics 

Date Day X XII 
09/01/2025 Thursday Hindi English Core 
11/01/2025 Saturday English  Chemistry/Accountancy/History 

13/01/2025 Monday Science Biology/ Economics 

15/01/2025 Wednesday Math(Std/Basic) CS/PE/Painting/IP 

17/01/2025 Friday So. Science 
Physics/ Business 
Studies/Geography 

20/01/2025 Monday IT Mathematics/ Political Science 

22/01/2025 Wednesday  Applied Mathematics 



 
                                                     Annual Exam ( IX & XI) 
 
                                                    

 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                                        

Term II/Annual Exam ( I - VIII) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Date Day IX 
 
                               XI 

16/01/2025 Thursday Science CS/PE/Painting/IP 

18/01/2025 Saturday Mathematics Biology/ Economics 

20/01/2025 Monday Hindi Course A English Core 

22/01/2025 Wednesday 
English Lang & 

Lit. 
Mathematics 

/Applied Mathematics    

24/01/2025 Friday So. Science Chemistry /Business-Studies/History 

27/01/2025 Monday IT Physics /Accountancy /Geography 

29/01/2025 Wednesday  Political Science 

Date Day I II III IV V VI VII VIII 

21/02/2025 Friday     HINDI 
ENG 
Lang 

HINDI 
ENG  
 – Lit 

SANS 
ENG 
Lang 

24/02/2025 Monday EVS HINDI MATH SO.SC SCIENCE MATH SO.SC HINDI 

27/02/2025 Thursday MATH 
ENG  
– Lit 

SCIENCE 
ENG   
– Lit 

MATH SCIENCE 
ENG   
– Lit 

SO.SC 

01/03/2025 Saturday 
ENG – 
Lang. 

MATH 
ENG 
Lang 

MATH 
ENG 
Lang 

SO.SC MATH 
ENG  
 – Lit 

03/03/2025 Monday HINDI 
ENG 
Lang 

SO.SC. SCIENCE SO.SC. SANS SCIENCE MATH 

05/03/2025 Wednesday 
ENG  
– Lit 

EVS 
ENG   
– Lit 

HINDI 
ENG   
– Lit 

ENG 
Lang 

HINDI SCIENCE 

07/03/2025 Friday      HINDI 
ENG 
Lang 

SANS 



                         
 
 
 

PTM- SCHEDULE 2024-25(Updated) 
 

Date Day Class   Timing 

04/07/2024 Thursday I-X and XII 
PTM-I  ( Result of PT-I for class X & XII and Prior to PT-I 

of class I-IX) 
9am-1pm 

08/08/2024 Thursday I - IX & XI 
PTM-II ( Result of PT-1 for class I-IX and Prior to PT-I of 

class IX) 
9am-1pm 

22/08/2024 Thursday X & XII PTM-III (Result of Major exam ) 
3 pm-4pm 

12/09/2024 Thursday XI PTM-IV (Result of class XI PT-I) 
3 pm-4pm 

10/10/2024 Thursday I to IX  PTM-V  
9am-1pm 

07/11/2024 Thursday XI ,X & XII PTM-VI[Half Yearly & Pre Board I] 
3 pm-4pm 

05/12/2024 Thursday I to XII PTM-VII ( Result ) 
9am-1pm 

13/02/2024 Thursday IX & XI PTM-VIII ( Result of Annual Examination) 
3 pm-4pm 

20/03/2024 Thursday I to VIII PTM-IX (Result of Annual Examination) 
9am-1pm 

 
 
 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 


